TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acme Aerospace Corporation		04/21/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acme Electric Corporation	
Street Address:	13000 West Silver Spring Drive	
City:	Butler	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53007	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2274146	A ACME TRANSFORMER
Registration Number:	1049450	ACME
Registration Number:	0888188	ACME ELECTRIC
Registration Number:	2260869	ACME TRANSFORMER
Registration Number:	2083655	FINGER GUARD
Registration Number:	1841545	NON LINEAR LOAD
Registration Number:	1850590	NON LINEAR LOAD
Registration Number:	1170980	OPTI-MISER
Registration Number:	1116844	PANEL-TRAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0300

900133529

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Hillary J. Wucherer

Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124762.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary J. Wucherer
Signature:	/Hillary J. Wucherer/
Date:	05/06/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Executed - US PTO - Acme Aerospace Corporation to Acme Electric Corporation#page1.tif source=Assignment Executed - US PTO - Acme Aerospace Corporation to Acme Electric Corporation#page2.tif source=Assignment Executed - US PTO - Acme Aerospace Corporation to Acme Electric Corporation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as August 31, 2008, by Acme Aerospace Corporation, a New York Corporation, now known as Acme Electric Corporation ("Assignor"), for the benefit of Acme Electric Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, now known as Acme Electric Inc., 13000 West Silver Spring Drive, Butler, Wisconsin 53007, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, which registrations are now valid and subsisting (the "Registrations"), and the corresponding trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademarks and the Registrations and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks and the Registrations are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations, plus all claims and demands, if any, including all claims and demands for past infringement, that Assignor may have in connection with the Trademarks or the

QB\7876491.1

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0302 Registrations arising before and as of the date of this Assignment.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee so that Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights assigned hereunder. Assignor agrees to assist Assignee at Assignee's expense with all proceedings involving the Trademarks and the Registrations assigned hereunder, including but not limited to infringement suits, cancellation proceedings, and priority contests.

The terms and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding on Assignor and its legal representatives and any corporation controlling Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark
Assignment to be executed by its authorized officer as of the
date first stated above.

Acme Aerospace Corporation, n/k/a Acme Electric Corporation

Bv.

Terry M. Braatz Treasurer

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Milwauke WAUKESHA COUNTY

HAGEMA

William OF MILLIN

) ss

Terry M. Braatz, known to me to be the Treasurer of Acme Aerospace Corporation, n/k/a Acme Electric Corporation, personally appeared before me this 2/2 day of April, 2009, and executed or acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of Acme Aerospace Corporation, n/k/a Acme Electric Corporation, and pursuant to authority duly received.

Mr. W. Hayn

Notary Public Erin C Hayerkann State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires:

- 2 -

Schedule of Trademarks

for Assignment by
Acme Aerospace Corporation,
n/k/a Acme Electric Corporation,
New York corporation,
to Acme Electric Corporation,
n/k/a Acme Electric Inc.,
Delaware Corporation

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
A ACME TRANSFORMER and Design	2,274,146	August 31, 1999
A and Design	1,549,852	August 1, 1989
ACME	1,049,450	October 5, 1976
Acme Electric	888,188	March 24, 1970
ACME TRANSFORMER	2,260,869	July 13, 1999
FINGER GUARD	2,083,655	July 29, 1997
NON LINEAR LOAD	1,841,545	June 21, 1994
NON LINEAR LOAD and Design	1,850,590	August 23, 1994
OPTI-MISER	1,170,980	September 29, 1981
PANEL-TRAN	1,116,844	April 24, 1979

RECORDED: 05/06/2009